RESOLUTION

RECOGNIZING THE 2008 RIDGEMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS' BASKETBALL TEAM

Recognizing and commending the 2008 Ridgemont Middle School Girls' Basketball team; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the Ridgemont Middle School Girls' Basketball Team captured the coveted TMSAA West Tennessee Sectional Championship as the crowning achievement during its spectacular 2008 season; and
- WHEREAS, the 19 members of the girls' basketball team were led by Head Coach Lance Gray and Assistant Head Coach Joe Brent Cary, who are commended for doing an exceptional job in continuing the winning tradition of the Ridgemont Middle School; and
- WHEREAS, this season these student-athletes completed a 22-1 record, captured the Obion County Junior High Championship, and the Area 5 Junior High Championship, while earning a cumulative grade point average (GPA) of 89.6; and
- WHEREAS, the success of this year's team reflects their drive for success, motivation, and resilience of these young student-athletes and the training they received from their coaches and staff; and
- WHEREAS, these fine young student-athletes put tremendous effort into the development of their skills with their precision and coordination as a team, and
- WHEREAS, the accomplishments of this team have energized and inspired an entire community and lifted the spirit of the school.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, does hereby honor and congratulate the Ridgemont Middle School Girls' Basketball team for its accomplishments during the 2008 season and the honors it brought to the School and Community.

	Roger Williams Chairman	
ATTEST:	Jimmy C. Smith Vice Chairman	
David W. Huss, Director of Schools Secretary to the Board	(SEAL)	

Adopted by the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, this $2^{\rm nd}$ day of March, 2009.